AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO THE DILLARD/GOLDSBORO ALUMNI 2 

AND FRIENDS FOR A COMMUNITY CENTER. 3 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 4 

SECTION 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the 5 
Dillard/Goldsboro Alumni and Friends, Incorporated, a nonprofit organization, the sum 6 
of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for the 2005-2006 fiscal year to assist in building a 7 
community center for area residents. 8 

SECTION 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 2005. 9